
Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding

 (Single/ 

Two bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of 

Tenders 

received

Nos & names of Parties qualified 

after Technical evaluation

Nos & names of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

Technical 

evaluation

Whether Contract 

awarded to lowest 

Tenderer/ 

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract

(`)

Scheduled date of 

Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

KR-RN-SG-T-1-2022-23 date 

19.07.2022

Zonal contract for petty works, maintenance,

repair work in the Jurisdiction of

SSTE/MNI(KOL-UKC section) in RN-

Region for the period of 2 Yrs (Two yrs)  

IREPS 19-07-22 Single 22-08-22 1
Only once participated: (1) M/S M P

Sales and Service, Khandava.
Nil

Yes Negotiated 

twice and awarded 

KR-RN-SG-T-1-2022-23 

/1037332003654  date 

13.10.2022

 M/S M P Sales and 

Service, Khandava.

24,86,460 (excl 

GST)
12-10-2024

KR-RN-SG-T-2-2022-23 date 

19.07.2022

Zonal contract for petty works, maintenance,

repair work in the Jurisdiction of ASTE/KKW 

(BOKE-MADURE section) in RN-Region for

the period of 2 Years (Two yrs)         

IREPS 19-07-22 Single 22-08-22 1
Only once participated: (1) M/S M P

Sales and Service, Khandava.
Nil

Yes Negotiated 

twice and awarded 

KR-RN-SG-T-2-2022-

23/10343320063651 date 

13.10.2022 

 M/S M P Sales and 

Service, Khandava.

24,86,460 (excl 

GST)
12-10-2024

KR-RN-SG-T-03-2022-23 

Date.19.07.2022

Provision of Remote Operation of

Interlocked LC Gate No.17 from SM's

Room.

IREPS 19-07-22 Single 22-08-22 1

Only one participated: (1) RAILSYS 

ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED-

MUMBAI  (IREPS Vendor Id- 

131413) .

RAILSYS 

ENGINEERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

MUMBAI  (IREPS

Vendor Id- 131413) 

Yes, awarded as

quoted less than

estimated cost.

KR-RN-SG-T-03-2022-23 – 

01314130061748 

Date13.09.2022

RAILSYS ENGINEERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

MUMBAI  (IREPS 

Vendor Id- 131413) 

5,32,534
  12/01/2023           

(4 Months)

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Bid No. GEM/2022/B/ 2263870

date 14.06.2022

Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services -

MUV; 2500 km x 320 hours, Outstation 24 X

7 – for SSE/S&T/VID's section ( for period

of 2 years)

GeM Portal 14-06-2022 Two bid 28-06-2022 3

(1) M P Sales & Service, Khandva  

(2)Sheetal Nilresh Jadhav, Rajapur   

(3) Vivek Sakharam Chavan, Pawas 

Ratnagiri

Nil
Yes Negotiated and 

awarded to L1

GEMC-511687726880586 

dated 18/07/2022

M P Sales & Service, 

Khandva 
14,61,600 18-07-2024

Bid No. GEM/2022/B/ 2263592

date 14.06.2022 

Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services -

MUV; 2500 km x 320 hours, Outstation 24 X

7 – for SSE/S&T/RN's section ( for period

of 2 years)

GeM Portal 14-06-2022 Two bid

Opening date 

28.06.2022 , 

Extended upto 

01.07.2022 due 

to only one 

Participant

5

Four (04)  Bidders Qualified after 

Tech Specs Evaluation                   

(1)M P Sales & Sevice, Khandva        

(2) Jamejay Singh Rajput                

(3) Sheetal Nilesh Jadhav, Rajapur      

(4) Archana Travels

(1) P S Enterprises,

Lanja

Yes Negotiated and 

awarded to L1

GEMC-511687781098163 

dated 18/07/2022

M P Sales & Service, 

Khandva 
14,61,600 18-07-2024

Bid No. GEM/2022/B/ 2263 date

14.06.2022

Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services -

MUV; 2500 km x 320 hours, Outstation 24 X

7 – for SSE/S&T/CHI's section ( for period

of 2 years)

GeM Portal 14-06-2022 Two bid

Opening date 

28.06.2022 , 

Extended upto 

01.07.2022 due 

to only one 

Participant

5

Four (04)  Bidders Qualified after 

Tech Specs Evaluation                   

(1)M P Sales & Sevice, Khandva        

(2) Jamejay Singh Rajput                

(3) Sheetal Nilesh Jadhav, Rajapur      

(4) Archana Travels

(1) P S Enterprises,

Lanja

Yes Negotiated and 

awarded to L1

GEMC-511687715499135 

dated 18/07/2022

M P Sales & Service, 

Khandva 
14,61,600 18-07-2024

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

SIGNAL & TELECOMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT- (REGIONAL OFFICE, RATNAGIRI)

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN YEAR-2022

   July – 2022

   June – 2022

   May – 2022

September – 2022

   November – 2022

   December – 2022

 August – 2022

October – 2022



Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding

 (Single/ 

Two bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of 

Tenders 

received

Nos & names of Parties qualified 

after Technical evaluation

Nos & names of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

Technical 

evaluation

Whether Contract 

awarded to lowest 

Tenderer/ 

Evaluated L1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract

(`)

Scheduled date of 

Completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Bid Number GEM/2022/B/

1911645 Dated 02.03.2022

Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services -

SUV; 2500 km x 320 hours, Local 24 X 7 –

for ASTE/KKW for period of 2 years

GeM 02-03-2022 Two bid 23/03/2022 

Technical Bid & 

29/03/2022 

Financial Bid

5 1. Unitech Service Group, Mumbai 2.

Shri Sai Travels, Kankavli 3. Shri

Datta Travels 4. Chirag Travels 5.

Surve Sanjay Gajanan, Ratnagiri

Nil Yes awarded to L1 Contract No.GEMC-

511687751049119 date

12/04/2022

M/S Shri Sai Travels,

Kankavli

10,08,000/- 11-04-2024

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

   April – 2022

   March – 2022

   February – 2022

   January – 2022

Updated as on 29  December  2022


